
Appendix 6 - Internal Drainage Board - Estimated Levies 2025 - 2030

Board 2025/2026 2026/2027 2027/2028 2028/2029 2029/2030

Actual Estimate Projection Projection Projection

£ £ £ £ £
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Churchfield and Plawfield 40,939 42,986 43,975 44,854 45,751

Downham and Stow Bardolph 65,357 68,624 70,203 71,607 73,039

East of Ouse, Polver and Nar 369,854 388,347 397,279 405,224 413,329

Hundred Foot Washes 182 191 195 199 203

Hundred of Wisbech 1,298 1,363 1,394 1,422 1,451

King’s Lynn Internal Drainage Board 2,436,317 2,569,584 2,628,684 2,681,258 2,734,883

Littleport and Downham 34,105 35,810 36,634 37,367 38,114

Manea and Welney 26,684 28,018 28,663 29,236 29,821

Middle Level 270,208 283,718 290,244 296,049 301,970

Needham and Laddus 28,706 30,141 30,835 31,451 32,080

Nordelph 1,883 1,977 2,023 2,063 2,104

Norfolk Rivers 25,152 26,535 27,146 27,689 28,242

Northwold 313 329 336 343 350

Southery and District 272,622 286,253 292,837 298,693 304,667

Stoke Ferry 53,057 55,710 56,991 58,131 59,293

Stringside 2,432 2,554 2,612 2,665 2,718

Upwell 46,144 48,451 49,566 50,557 51,568

Total Levies 3,675,252 3,870,591 3,959,615 4,038,807 4,119,583

Note: For 2026/2027 the above estimates are 
based on increases of approx 5% based on pre 
budget discussions with Internal Drainage 
Boards. It should be noted that the estimates are 
likely to change once Internal Drainage Boards 
have finalised their requirements in the coming 
months.


